Transient Voltage Suppressor                    TSM5S Series
TVP0064A                                          www.gmesemi.com                                    1
Product specification
Features
 Ideally suited for load dump protection
 Plastic package has Underwriters Laboratory
Flammability Classification 94V-0
 Integrally molded heatsink provides a very low thermal

Maximum
Reverse
Leakage at
VWM
Tc = 175°C ID
Max. Peak
Pulse
Current at
10/1000μs
Waveform
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage at
IPPM VC
Min Max （mA） （V） （uA） (μA) （A） （V）
TSM5S10A 11.1 12.3 5 10 15 250 212 17
TSM5S11A 12.2 13.5 5 11 10 150 198 18.2
TSM5S12A 13.3 14.7 5 12 10 150 181 19.9
TSM5S13A 14.4 15.9 5 13 10 150 167 21.5
TSM5S14A 15.6 17.2 5 14 10 150 155 23.2
TSM5S15A 16.7 18.5 5 15 10 150 148 24.4
TSM5S16A 17.8 19.7 5 16 10 150 138 26
TSM5S17A 18.9 20.9 5 17 10 150 130 27.6
TSM5S18A 20 22.1 5 18 10 150 123 29.2
TSM5S20A 22.2 24.5 5 20 10 150 111 32.4
TSM5S22A 24.4 26.9 5 22 10 150 101 35.5
TSM5S24A 26.7 29.5 5 24 10 150 93.3 38.9
TSM5S26A 28.9 31.9 5 26 10 150 86.4 42.1
TSM5S27A 30 33.1 5 27 10 150 82.4 43.7
TSM5S28A 31.1 34.4 5 28 10 150 79.4 45.4
TSM5S30A 33.3 36.8 5 30 10 150 74.4 48.4
TSM5S33A 36.7 40.6 5 33 10 150 68.5 53.3
TSM5S36A 40 44.2 5 36 10 150 62.5 58.1
Transient Voltage Suppressor                    TSM5S Series
TVP0064A                                          www.gmesemi.com                                    3
Product specification
Ratings and Characteristic Curves (@TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)